



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

RECORDS AND REPORTING

00 MAY 17 PM 4:57

RECEIVED -FPSC

DATE: May 16, 2000  
 TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)  
 FROM: Division of Telecommunications (D'Haeseleer) *DD*  
 Division of Legal Services (Davis) *DD*  
 RE: Docket No. 000209-TX -Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings against TechTel Communications, Inc. for Apparent Violation of Rule 25-24.835, F.A.C., Rules Incorporated.

By Order No. PSC-00-0633-SC-TX, issued April 5, 2000, the Commission ordered TechTel Communications, Inc. to respond to the Order to Show Cause by April 26, 2000, or pay a fine in the amount of \$500 in lieu of having Certificate No. 5259 canceled. TechTel Communications, Inc. has not responded to the Commission's Order to Show Cause and Certificate No. 5259 was canceled in accordance with Order No. PSC-00-0633-SC-TX. Therefore, this docket should be closed administratively.

cc: Division of Telecommunications (M. Watts)  
 Division of Legal Services (Fordham)

*close docket; cancel certificate.*

*SM*  
*5/19/00*

- AFA \_\_\_\_\_
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMW \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- MAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- RRR \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC
- WAW \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06205 MAY 198

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING